REVISION HISTORY
REV DATE ECO APPROVAL DESCRIPTION
° B 01/30/2008 - A. STEIN Added detail. Updated BOM.
C 02/11/2008 - A. STEIN Expanded BOM.

°0
>
[o] o
o : ;
™
5 [
[o]
° :
o NOTES: l‘d
(<] =
@ % 1. SEE E070154 (ADVANCED LIGO SINGLE STAGE HAM VIBRATION F“;ﬂ
CONNECT SPRING TO GANG 0 ISOLATION TABLE ASSEMBLY PROCEDURE) FOR ADDITIONAL ASSEMBLY Wi
BARREL NUTS IN SUPPORT POST. @ ° NOTES AND REQUIREMENTS. :
[o] i
2. SYSTEM SHOULD BE ASSEMBLED WITH STAGE 0 BASE MOUNTED g
7X ° ON (2) SUPPORT TUBES (D972610), WHICH SHOULD BE MOUNTED i
(3 PLACES) ° ON (4) TEST STAND FEET (D070278). o]
° 3. FORTHIS PART OF ASSEMBLY, USE .125" SHIMS UNDER LOCKER BASES.
% DURING STAGE 1 ALIGNMENT, SHIMS WILL BE REPLACED WITH OTHER
AN THICKNESSES, AS DESCRIBED IN E070154.
4. USE CAUTION WHEN LOADING SPRINGS. REFER TO HAZARD ANALYSIS
(E070330 OR E080034) FOR MORE DETAIL.
loooo BILL OF MATERIALS
SECTION A-A en| SPRINGS | OFTICAL JACTOATORS | compLEeTE
LOADED/ ASM/ PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION CONFIG DESCRIPTION MATERIAL
NO. MOUNTED/| SENSORS/
QY. Qry.
Qry. QY.
1 1 1 1 1 D071410 ASM, STAGE 0 - See BOM
2 1 1 1 1 D071421 ASM, STAGE 1 PRE-ASM - See BOM
CONNECT FLEXURE LOWER @ BUSHINGS SHOULD BE REMOVED AFTER 3 3 3 3 3 D071430 ASM, SPRING AND FLEXURE - See BOM
PLATE TO FLEXURE POST. @ SPRING TENSIONERS ARE REMOVED. 4 3 0 0 0 D071500 ASM, SPRING TENSIONER - See BOM
5 6 0 0 0 D071321 SPRING TENSION BUSHING - PTFE
3 PL‘Q(CES) 6 8 8 8 0 DO71141 SHIM 125" THICK 304 SS
7 0 0 0 8 DO071141 SHIM .120-.130 304 SS
RIB, TAN, FLEXURE MID
8 0 3 3 3 D071072 COVER - 6061-T6
9 0 1 1 1 D071050 OPTICAL TABLE - 6061-T6
10| o0 3 3 3 D071067 SPRING RATCH. OPTICS i 6061-Té
TO STAGE 0 BASE. Q 12 0 0 3 3 D07 1442 ASM, ACTUATOR VERTICAL See BOM
ASM, POSITION SENSOR
(4 PLACES) 14 0 0 3 3 D07 1464 ASM, POSITION SENSOR HORIZONTAL See BOM
15 0 0 3 3 D07 1464 ASM, POSITION SENSOR VERTICAL See BOM
16 0 0 3 3 D071470 ASM, GS-13 WITH FIXTURES HORIZONTAL See BOM
17 0 0 3 3 D071470 ASM, GS-13 WITH FIXTURES VERTICAL See BOM
18 0 0 0 3 D071057 OUTER WALL, HORIZ GS-13 - 6061-Té
OUTER WALL, FLEXURE
19 0 0 0 3 D071058 ACCESS - 6061-Té
20| o0 0 0 9 DO71427 ASM, OUTER WAALL, SMALL i See BOM
21 0 0 0 6 D071060 OUTER WALL, BRACKET 120 [STAGE 1 BRACKET (LONG)|  6061-T6
2| 0 0 0 8 D071255 WIRING BREARBOARD, - 6061-Té
"_g;\.\\:g S 23 0 66 66 66 D071250 BARREL NUT 3/8"-16x.75"L 6061-Té
FOR THIS SIDE OF STAGE 0 BASE, SHIMS MUST BE INSERTED FROM = v“‘\\\:‘\ﬁ"‘i(\:\-“. 24 0 303 303 303 D071250 BARREL NUT 3/8"-16x1.0"L 6061-Té
OPPOSITE SIDES OF LOCKER BASE, TO AVOID COVERING HOLE FOR "v’ 7 %v.:.} 25 0 0 0 108 D071250 BARREL NUT 3/8"-16x1.3"L Ret 6061-Té
WIRING BREADBOARD. ON OTHER SIDE OF STAGE 0 BASE, SHIMS ALL DETAIL C N B P Qfe—— . : —
'POINT' TOWARD SHORT SIDE OF STAGE 0 BASE (SEE ISOMETRIC VIEW). SCALE1:6 N o 26| 3 3 3 3 DO71251 GANG BARREL NUT 3x 1/2-13 ([spaced 2.5 | 17-4 PHHI150
3X 27 3 3 3 3 D071251 GANG BARREL NUT 4x 1/2"-13 (spaced 2.5") | 17-4 PH H1150
~ -0 28 21 21 21 21 MCMASTER 98253A499 HHCS 1/2"-13x3.0", FULL THREAD A286
29 0 18 18 18 HOLOKROME 78056 SHCS 1/4"-20x.625" 18-8 SS
AT (27) 3 30| o0 0 0 16 HOLOKROME 78058 SHCS 1/4"-20x.75" 18-8SS
3] 0 0 24 24 HOLOKROME 78060 SHCS 1/4"-20x.875" 18-8 SS
32 0 48 48 48 HOLOKROME 78062 SHCS 1/4"-20x1.0" 18-8 SS
33 0 0 24 24 HOLOKROME 78066 SHCS 1/4"-20x1.5" 18-8 SS
34 0 0 18 18 MCMASTER 92196A551 SHCS 1/4"-20x2.25" 18-8 SS
35 24 0 0 0 HOLOKROME 78098 SHCS 3/8"-16x1.0" 18-8 SS
36 18 18 18 18 HOLOKROME 78100 SHCS 3/8"-16x1.25" 18-8 SS
37 0 0 3 87 HOLOKROME 78102 SHCS 3/8"-16x1.5" 18-8 SS
e — T — o o o 38 0 177 177 540 HOLOKROME 78104 SHCS 3/8"-16x1.75" 18-8 SS
J(mo o—==0 0 0 © oo olfo o6 © 00 o of[¢— 'e“_% °coovoal < ﬂd'e?“g” Jegoooatio ofooogo]fo 00000f — O | 39 0 0 3 3 MCMAGSTER 92196A633 SHCS 3/8™-16x2.25" 18-8 SS
ds el (Bslle |of 0 | SIS b oo Mokt Joll G| [l | CLfole ¥ s (E1 0] o 0 12 12 HOLOKROME 78108 SHCS 3/8™16x2.5" 18-8 55
e o 1o |of i ° ] o] (/‘ il ° o RN 1S :®o o[ 0 o e 41 16 16 16 16 MCMASTER 92196A722 SHCS 1/2"-13x2.5" 18-8 SS
iIH | ollo [o]o . o SRR\ Sk A Sl okl LoV dlle b Flolde SR 2 |l 42 0 0 18 18 MCMASTER 90313A205 FENDER WASHER 266"IDx.875"0ODx.063" 18-8 S5
e OHe CBedle o 2 ol g o || [k 8 Sl [0t i oolf et |[o ¢ @:oog S ° 43 0 0 6 6 MCMASTER 92141A051 FLAT WASHER .406"IDx1.00"ODXx.050" 18-8 SS
e 6 0 ol 0 00 oo ol o o 2% o ol¢l o of - Lo 0 0 off PE | I L T el ofsoorclle 6 6 doosod 2 44 0 0 12 12 MCMASTER 98370A021 FENDER WASHER .406"IDx1.00"ODx.123" 18-8 SS
00000 ﬂoﬂoﬂoﬂoﬂoﬂoﬂoﬂ 00000]O o o o o o o o 0.0 o o o o o o o ojJoooo0oo0 ﬂoﬂoﬂoﬂoﬂoﬂoﬂoﬂ 00000 o 0;0 ooooooooooooooo o o o 0 O o o © 0 0 0°0°0°0°0°0°0°0 o © © 0 © 45 O 66 .|.|4 ]30 UCC WFV_25 VENTED WASHER .255”|DX.468”OD ]8_8 SS
s S @/ ot o 1Sl Mo /1 B 46 | 42 195 195 642 UCC WFV-38 VENTED WASHER .39"IDx.625"0D 18-8 SS
o\ XA M Hllee o Tmelllee o o colied ,/ o 47 37 37 37 37 UCC WFV-50 VENTED WASHER .515"IDx.875"OD 18-8 SS
 OF IR A I o | — 1. e e e N | L. 48 0 0 0 216 MCMASTER 98408A152 | E-STYLE RETAINING RING 3/4" SHAFT DIA 15-7 MO PH SS
/ 0 \ \ _— / UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: . . o .
A ” o|p O ° O ° O ° O ° O ° O 0 DIMENSIONS ARE ININCHES ngh Pl'eClSlon DeVlceS
E . H ° o° ° ° ° °o ° E/R'I\‘OR p06109'400'0 ANG TOL.:X;( 1°t.SOL}I§FAC.IEX)R((X)U(23VI(-)II%5ESS: € Phone: (303])(613187}/2?3@?3(:Il:_gziéggi)tiz%—ggf;d?erecboslgreg:(\]/l\?wg\s.:sk?r;d-online.com
5 3 e e o st P LR aT A MESIRIors oesceron HAM ISOLATION TABLE
A Rius o8 010° F PN D071400 CONFIG SPRINGS LOADED
CHAMFER ALL THREADED HOLES 110% OF
MAJOR DIAMETER X 45° FILE NAME: DO071400-C HAM Isolation Table
e THIS PRINT & ITS RELATED MODEL ARE FOLDER:
FINSH: ¢ .0 BOM AR D PRORIE OFASRASE, D seer 1 or 4 oaterentED: 371872008 C
8 7 6 5 4 3



REVISION HISTORY

REV DATE ECO APPROVAL DESCRIPTION

See Sheet 1

CONNECT SPRING HATCH TO OPTICAL TABLE.

6X
(3 PLACES)

S

NOTES:

1. SEEE070154 (ADVANCED LIGO SINGLE STAGE HAM VIBRATION ISOLATION TABLE
ASSEMBLY PROCEDURE) FOR ADDITIONAL ASSEMBLY NOTES AND REQUIREMENTS.

FLATS ON ALL (369) BARREL NUTS
FACE AWAY FROM THEIR SCREWS.

sCAle o DETAIL G 2. MOUNT OPTICAL TABLE TO STAGE 1 BEFORE RELEASING SPRINGS/REMOVING SPRING
' SCALE 16 TENSIONERS. TIGHTEN SHAFT COLLAR ON TOP OF FLEXURE ASSEMBLY BEFORE PLACING
SPRING HATCHES.

aaadoagoad o

BILL OF MATERIALS
OPTICAL |ACTUATORS
@ CONNECT OPTICAL TABLE SPRINGS COMPLETE
CONNECT OPTICAL TABLE TO BOXWORK. @ TO PITCHFORK. o [LOADED/ |\ dONTED/| sersoRs, | ASM/ PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION CONFIG DESCRIPTION |  MATERIAL
| QY. QTY.
QTY. QTY.
3 PE;’)\XC s 3 PCE% s 1 1 1 1 1 D071410 ASM, STAGE 0 - See BOM
( ) ( ) 2 1 ] 1 1 D071421 ASM, STAGE 1 PRE-ASM i See BOM
3 3 3 3 3 DO71430 ASM, SPRING AND FLEXURE - See BOM
4 3 0 0 0 D071500 ASM, SPRING TENSIONER - See BOM
f® © oo oo 6 6 6,0 6 66 5 6 0 0 0 D071321 SPRING TENSION BUSHING - PTFE
6 8 8 8 0 DO71141 SHIM 125" THICK 304 SS
7 0 0 0 8 DO71141 SHIM .120-.130 304 SS
RIB, TAN, FLEXURE MID
8 0 3 3 3 D071072 COVER - 6061-Té
i 9 0 1 1 1 D071050 OPTICAL TABLE - 6061-Té
: 0] o0 3 3 3 D071067 SPRING RATCH. OPTICS . 6061-T6
- 11 0 0 3 3 D071442 ASM, ACTUATOR HORIZONTAL See BOM
! 12 0 0 3 3 DO71442 ASM, ACTUATOR VERTICAL See BOM
i ASM, POSITION SENSOR
14 0 0 3 3 D07 1464 ASM, POSITION SENSOR HORIZONTAL See BOM
15 0 0 3 3 D071464 ASM, POSITION SENSOR VERTICAL See BOM
16 0 0 3 3 D071470 ASM, GS-13 WITH FIXTURES HORIZONTAL See BOM
17 0 0 3 3 DO71470 ASM, GS-13 WITH FIXTURES VERTICAL See BOM
° > ¢ 18 0 0 0 3 D071057 OUTER WALL, HORIZ GS-13 - 6061-T6
! OUTER WALL, FLEXURE
19 0 0 0 3 D071058 ACCESS - 6061-T6
20 0 0 0 9 D071427 ASM, OUTER WAL, SMALL i See BOM
21 0 0 0 6 D071060 OUTER WALL, BRACKET 120 | STAGE 1 BRACKET (LONG) |  6061-Té
22 0 0 0 8 D071255 WIRING BREADBOARD. i 6061-T6
23 0 66 66 66 D071250 BARREL NUT 3/8-16x.75'L 6061-Té
e ceoffflecec® o0 24 0 303 303 303 D071250 BARREL NUT 3/8™16x1.0'L 6061-T6
25 0 0 0 108 D071250 BARREL NUT 3/8™-16x1.3"L Ret. 6061-T6
26 3 3 3 3 D071251 GANG BARREL NUT 3x 1/2-13 (spaced 2.5") | 17-4 PH H1150
] FOR OUTER WALL
SECTION E-E PO TR T s 27 | 3 3 3 3 D071251 GANG BARREL NUT 4x1/2°13 (spaced 2.5 | 17-4 PHH1150
108X 28 21 21 21 21 MCMASTER 98253A499 HHCS 1/2"-13x3.0", FULL THREAD A286
29 0 18 18 18 HOLOKROME 78056 SHCS 1/4"-20x.625" 18-8 SS
30 0 0 0 16 HOLOKROME 78058 SHCS 1/4"-20x.75" 18-8 SS
31 0 0 24 24 HOLOKROME 78060 SHCS 1/4"-20x.875" 18-8 SS
FOR OPTICAL TABLE FOR OPTICAL TABLE 32 0 48 48 48 HOLOKROME 78062 SHCS 1/4"-20x1.0" 18-8 SS
MOUNTING SCREWS. MOUNTING SCREWS. 33 0 0 24 24 HOLOKROME 78066 SHCS 1/4"-20x1.5" 18-8 SS
E%\Q/F%RR'E. 12@;((%%&%5%) BOXWORK: 9X (3 PLACES) e 34 0 0 18 18 MCMASTER 92196A551 SHCS 1/4"-20x2.25" 18-8 S
+ 20X ) PITCHFORK: 13X (3 PLACES) CONNECT FLEXURE COVER 35 | 24 0 0 0 HOLOKROME 78098 SHCS 3/8"-16x1.0" 18-8 SS
@ 36 18 18 18 18 HOLOKROME 78100 SHCS 3/8™-16x1.25" 18-8 SS
FOR OUTER WALL 37 0 0 3 87 HOLOKROME 78102 SHCS 3/8"-16x1.5" 18-8 SS
MOUNTING SCREWS. (3 PLACES) — D 38 0 177 177 540 HOLOKROME 78104 SHCS 3/8"-16x1.75" 18-8 SS
S~ BOXWORK: 14X (3 PLACES) | 39 0 0 3 3 MCMASTER 92196A633 SHCS 3/8™-16x2.25" 18-8 55
PITCHFORK: 14X (3 PLACES - . . D T -
TV 77 g 2 ( ) T 40 0 0 12 12 HOLOKROME 78108 SHCS 3/8-16x2.5 18-8 SS
e 676 &8 | [eeeesed ]l S EE Jle e e ¢ & ertall = X 41 16 16 16 16 MCMASTER 92196A722 SHCS 1/2-13x2.5" 18-8 S
: Gﬂ) K : o GO | S 3 Ui @ 42 0 0 18 18 | MCMASTER 90313A205 FENDER WASHER 266"IDx.875"0Dx.063" 18-8 S
{ N = H 10j
go . @: [ ﬁl’ : 5 ° ] s @J{ 43 0 0 6 6 MCMASTER 92141A051 FLAT WASHER .406"IDx1.00"ODx.050" 18-8 SS
3 0 N e d i 3 * o3 ' 44 0 0 12 12 MCMASTER 98370A021 FENDER WASHER .406"IDx1.00"ODx.123" 18-8 SS
s QH) K : A CH ORI ¢ D T8 s @ . 45 0 66 114 130 UCC WFV-25 VENTED WASHER 255'IDx.468"OD 18-8 S5
/CVG > J l/" - : °/ﬁ}° A E Frees e 46 42 195 195 642 UCC WFV-38 VENTED WASHER :39"IDx.625"0D 18-8 SS
M & & <%0 T I T . — 47 37 37 37 37 UCC WFV-50 VENTED WASHER .515'IDx.875"0D 18-8 SS
&% ol o o o o o |q[]all ﬂ : 48 0 0 0 216 | MCMASTER 98408A152 | E-STYLE RETAINING RING 3/4" SHAFT DIA 15-7 MO PH SS
Pl © © dl{plp © e |d UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: ° o o .
I 1l T I = 1 | DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES ngh PreCISlon DeVlceS
W / PRIOR .X?(Ecg%ﬁsl- TOFE(@(/;(NE.E(?OS 1668 Valtec Lane, Suite C, Boulder, Colorado 80301
| d . P/N: p()é‘I 09'400'0 ANG TOL: # 1° SURFACE ROUGHNESS: & Phone: (303) 447-2558 Fax: (303) 447-2548 Web Site: www.hpd-online.com
MOTORONO] E : ! ACFROVALS DATE SR IPSIANERGION oscuion HAM ISOLATION TABLE
; ; e SADUS GO5/010° PN DO71400  oic. OPTICAL TABLE ON
| cUny MAJOR DIAMETER X 45° FILE NAME:  D071400-C HAM Isolation Table
| D THIS PRINT & ITS RELATED MODEL ARE FOLDER:
FINSH: g0 0. BOM NS AN, D e 2 o 4 owereweo: 3182008 C
6 5 4 3



REVISION HISTORY

REV DATE ECO APPROVAL DESCRIPTION
See Sheet 1
TIGHTEN SCREWS CONNECTING BRACKETS TO COIL SUPPORT,
AFTER BRACKETS ARE MOUNTED TO SUPPORT POST.
(FOR ALL 6 ACTUATORS)
@ CONNECT HORIZONTAL
| @ ACTUATOR TO SUPPORT POST.
If | 11 X
Z (3 PLACES)
Yy || O
B y S
B o o @
C%NNESTSSEIgOR@ Il
TARGET TO STAGE 1. .
o\ Heode| @
.00 o,
N\ || =
(3 PLACES) \| NOTES:
5P, @ CONNECT HORIZONTAL
, % 1. SEE E070154 (ADVANCED LIGO SINGLE STAGE HAM VIBRATION ISOLATION TABLE
@/ @ SENSOR TO SUPPORT POST. ASSEMBLY PROCEDURE) FOR ADDITIONAL ASSEMBLY NOTES AND REQUIREMENTS.
4X 2. USE CAPTIVE SCREWS (D071136) IN ACTUATOR AND GS-13 ASSEMBLIES, TO MOUNT THESE
3 PLACES COMPONENTS TO STAGE 1.
DETAIL | ( )
SCALE 1 : 6 3. USE HORIZONTAL GS-13 INSTALL FIXTURE (D071496) TO AID INSERTION OF HORIZONTAL GS-13.
BILL OF MATERIALS
OPTICAL [ACTUATORS
NG, [LOADED/ |\ SUNTED/| SENSORS/ | ASM/ PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION CONFIG DESCRIPTION | MATERIAL
| QY. QTY.
/ \ QTY. QTY.
1 1 1 1 1 DO71410 ASM, STAGE 0 - See BOM
i ] 2 1 1 1 1 D071421 ASM, STAGE 1 PRE-ASM - See BOM
/ 11 N\ @ 3 3 3 3 3 D071430 ASM, SPRING AND FLEXURE : See BOM
/ \ CONNECT GS-13 STABILIZER 4 3 0 0 0 DO071500 ASM, SPRING TENSIONER : See BOM
. @ TO OPTICAL TABLE. 5 6 0 0 0 D071321 SPRING TENSION BUSHING - PTFE
/ - \ 6 8 8 8 0 DO71141 SHIM 125" THICK 304 SS
y \ 3X 7 0 0 0 8 DO71141 SHIM .120-.130 304 SS
/ 8 | o 3 3 3 D071072 RIB, TAN, aR = MIP - 6061-T6
CONNEE] SENSOR [ARGE! CONNECT VERTICAL |9 |0 1 1 1 D071050 o OFTICALTABLE : 806116
' PRING HATCH, OPTI
- 1 STAGE O BASE. 10 0 3 3 3 D071067 I ABLE - 6061-T6
¥ 4X ] 11 0 0 3 3 D07 1442 ASM, ACTUATOR HORIZONTAL See BOM
1] (3 PLACES) SRV 2p L4/i<CES 12 0 0 3 3 D071442 ASM, ACTUATOR VERTICAL See BOM
9 7z ° ° ° °
pa¢ i & T e ( ) 13| 0 0 6 6 D071463 ASM, POIITIQR SENSOR : See BOM
g ' °0 * * @o= 4 0 0 3 3 D07 1464 ASM, POSITION SENSOR HORIZONTAL See BOM
\ 15 0 0 3 3 D071464 ASM, POSITION SENSOR VERTICAL See BOM
5 16 0 0 3 3 D071470 ASM, GS-13 WITH FIXTURES HORIZONTAL See BOM
17 0 0 3 3 D071470 ASM. GS-13 WITH FIXTURES VERTICAL See BOM
\ SETAIL H 18 0 0 0 3 D071057 OUTER WALL, HORIZ GS-13 - 6061-Té
\ N SENSC%ZROTIEI)NSET%TG\EECI)QEEQEL SCALE1:6 19 0 0 0 3 D071058 OUTER X\Véb‘él'E'SELEXURE - 6061-T6
\ ° | 20| 0 0 0 9 D071427 ASM, OUTER WAL SMALL : See BOM
g X 21 0 0 0 6 D071040 OUTER WALL, BRACKET 120 |STAGE 1 BRACKET [LONG)| _ 6061-16
\ (3 PLACES) 2| o0 0 0 8 DO71255 WIRING BREARBOARD. i 6061-T6
ofojolo ofofoto 23 0 66 66 66 D071250 BARREL NUT 3/8-16x.75'L 6061-T6
24 0 303 303 303 D071250 BARREL NUT 3/8-16x1.0'L 6061-T6
25 0 0 0 108 D071250 BARREL NUT 3/8"-16x1.3"L Ret. 6061-T6
26 3 3 3 DO71251 GANG BARREL NUT 3x 1/2°-13 (spaced 2.5 | 17-4 PHHIT150
27 3 3 3 3 D071251 GANG BARREL NUT 4x /213 (spaced 2.5 [17-4 PHHTT50
28 | 21 21 21 21 MCMASTER 98253A499 HHCS 1/2"-13x3.0", FULL THREAD A286
29 0 18 18 18 HOLOKROME 78056 SHCS 1/4"-20x.625" 18-8 SS
30 0 0 0 16 HOLOKROME 78058 SHCS 1/4-20%.75" 18-8 S5
31 0 0 24 24 HOLOKROME 78060 SHCS 1/4"-20x.875" 18-8 SS
CONNECT GS.13 32 0 48 48 48 HOLOKROME 78062 SHCS 1/4"-20x1.0" 18-8 SS
STABILIZER TO 33 0 0 24 24 HOLOKROME 78066 SHCS 1/4-20x1.5" 18-8 SS
STAGE ] 34 0 0 18 18 MCMASTER 92196A551 SHCS 1/4"-20x2.25" 18-8 SS
@ ' 35 | 24 0 0 0 HOLOKROME 78098 SHCS 3/8-16x1.0" 18-8 SS
(3 PLACES) 36 18 18 18 18 HOLOKROME 78100 SHCS 3/8"-16x1.25" 18-8 SS
37 0 0 3 87 HOLOKROME 78102 SHCS 3/8-16x1.5" 18-8 SS
/.| 38 0 177 177 540 HOLOKROME 78104 SHCS 3/8-16x1.75" 18-8 SS
a , , —~ - — ; , — 39 0 0 3 3 MCMASTER 92196A633 SHCS 3/8"-16x2.25" 18-8 SS
I X ] NI NiE [l [ [ II [ [ Z11 | Z1l -~ [ AN AN NN\ H /7 L [ [ 40 0 0 12 12 HOLOKROME 78108 SHCS 3/8"_]6)(2_5" 18-8 SS
e * e O\ e T ey oAt ol o ol = 4] 16 16 16 16 | MCMASITER 92196A722 SHCS 1/2-13x2.5" 18-8 S5
ER of (! ot ol & \ o Tl e 42 0 0 18 18 MCMASTER 90313A205 FENDER WASHER 266'Dx.875"0ODx.063" 18-8 SS
o2 il of Rii g o[ £ 43 0 0 6 6 MCMASTER 92141A051 FLAT WASHER .406"1Dx1.00"0ODx.050" 18-8 SS
Elit op i il ot )4l I N 44 0 0 12 12 MCMASTER 98370A021 FENDER WASHER .406"1Dx1.00"ODx. 123" 18-8 SS
108 i L off i I8 W L . 2ol 45 0 66 114 130 UCC WFV-25 VENTED WASHER .255'[Dx.468"OD 18-8 SS
B O] gemzee- o P CRE i e i . ‘e 46 | 42 195 195 642 UCC WFV-38 VENTED WASHER 39"IDx.625"0D 188 55
Ile e e elf6 eFF=—T—Tl e folle o o elET leeee 0 g T T 6o : & quhe_ 47 37 37 37 37 UCC WFV-50 VENTED WASHER .515"IDx.875"0OD 18-8 SS
00000 0°0°0°0°0°0°0°0 00000] O [+ [+ [+ [+ [+ [+ ]0 0000 000000000000000 00000 o ¢ 0 0 O 0°O°0°0°0°0°0°0 o0 0 0 O0JO© ONO © O 0°0°0°0°0°0°0°0 o © o © © 48 O O O 2" 6 MCMASTER 98408A‘| 52 E_STYLE RETA'N'NG RlNG 3/4” SHAFT DlA ]5_7 MO PH SS
[1 111 | — o foe ° AP [ . — e o]l Va o o o ° UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: ° o o .
\ : - o i \ ‘%5_ . PR N 733 / V 7 O ARG High Precision Devices
® =] L nol”c!- |;H”6:| °9 q’;&:‘ = . =) e\ © e > e.:ﬂz y ] ° g/R,l\‘OR p06109-400-0 ANG TOL;X;(]°tISOL}I§FAC.IEX)R(éUéI(-I)IO\ISESS: " Phone: (3031)26487}/2?'220Ilgg;e(é%%i)ti%—ggféd?/Vneiosliofz—:‘o:(\i/ov?v(ﬁ?gd—onlineAcom
e ° .\ . H L SRS DATE 'ygiﬁzféégmﬁég%m@g;gﬁgsgsg%ms pescrion:  HAM ISOLATION TABLE
: - P ° ° ~°  _ RADIUS 005/.010. PN D071400 CONFC ACTUATORS & SENSORS IN
; : 0:070.0.0:0 T o
1 E ° ° °° ° °° °©0° o THIS PRINT & ITS RELATED MODEL ARE | FOLDER:
FINSH: 0.0 BOM NI OANT S, D seer 3 or 4 oaeerweo 37182008 C
6 5 4 3



B

CONNECT FLEXURE ACCESS
OUTER WALL TO PITCHFORK.

(0]0)

] ©
] ©
] ©
] ©
]
]

© ©
© ©
o
o] © o
o
o 0°
© © o
o
o
[« ] © fo) o
oo
o
- XO) ©
© () o
o
o o
© © o

o o
o
(o] o
o

CONNECT SMALL OUTER
WALLTO 90 DEG BRACKET.

7x
@ (9 PLACES)

SECTION J-J
(MANY COMPONENTS HIDDEN)

CONNECT SMALL OUTER
WALL TO 120 DEG BRACKET.

IN CORNERS WHERE
OUTER WALLS MEET.

@ CONNECT WIRING BREADBOARD
@ TO STAGE 0 BASE.

16X

CONNECT LARGE OUTER
WALL TO BOXWORK.

14X 7X 14X
@ (3 PLACES) (9 PLACES) @ (3 PLACES)
[ \ J
] X ] NN IN\VIEEERNNNEIN \
1 6 6 6 e ©6 66686 QQQ\QQTF‘ K
00 o] Oe o o] Oo
RS o f CONNECT LARGE OUTER WALL
—® <3 ° @ ® o3 © | TO 120 DEG BRACKET.
—® ® ° ° ° — ® —
o0 O° o] [e] o] oO 0o 7X
° ) o o ° ) (3 PLACES)
@ (<) ® ®
—h = T ED L= —
o o o o J
CONNECT OUTER WALL
TO STAGE 1 FLOOR.
(ALL 15 OUTER WALLS)
. 108X

0:0.0:0:0:0:

© © ©

@ © ©

&)

(&)

&)

R
J

RETAINING RINGS HOLD

BARREL NUT IN OUTER WALL.

REVISION HISTORY

REV DATE ECO

APPROVAL

DESCRIPTION

See Sheet 1

(OPTICAL TABLE HIDDEN.)
CONNECT OUTER WALL

216X TO OPTICAL TABLE.
108X
@ o
08X
@ —FLATS ON ALL BARREL NUTS
FACE AWAY FROM THEIR SCREWS.
|
DETAIL K
SCALE1:2

NOTES:

SEE E070154 (ADVANCED LIGO SINGLE STAGE HAM VIBRATION ISOLATION TABLE
ASSEMBLY PROCEDURE) FOR ADDITIONAL ASSEMBLY NOTES AND REQUIREMENTS.

1.

2. PICK APPROPRIATE SHIM THICKNESSES, TO SET LOCKER HEIGHTS.
3. USE CABLE CLAMPS (D070496) AND CONNECTOR BRACKETS
(D070502, D070503) TO FASTEN COMPONENT CABLING TO HAM ISl
BILL OF MATERIALS
TEM| SPRINGS OTFZ'B%E\L ACT}\’@[TDORS COMPLETE
O LOADED/ |\ SOREED/ | SERSORS/ | ASM/ PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION CONFIG DESCRIPTION | MATERIAL
QTY. o o QTY.
] ] 1 1 ] DO71410 ASM, STAGE 0 - See BOM
2 ] I ] ] DO7142] ASM, STAGE 1 PRE-ASM - See BOM
3 3 3 3 3 DO71430 ASM, SPRING AND FLEXURE - See BOM
4 3 0 0 0 DO71500 ASM. SPRING TENSIONER - See BOM |
5 6 0 0 0 D071321 SPRING TENSION BUSHING - PTFE
6 8 8 8 0 DO7114]1 SHIM 125" THICK 304 SS
7 0 0 0 8 DO7114]1 SHIM 120-.130 304 SS
RIB. TAN, FLEXURE MID
8 0 3 3 3 D071072 ATy ; 6061-T6
9 0 ] 1 ] D071050 OPTICAL TABLE - 6061-T6
10 0 3 3 3 D071067 SPRING HATCH, OPTICS ; 6061-T6
1 0 0 3 3 DO71442 ASM, ACTUATOR HORIZONTAL See BOM
121 0 0 3 3 DO71442 ASM. ACTUATOR VERTICAL See BOM
13| 0 0 6 6 DO71463 ASM, P?ﬁ&'gE'TSENSOR ; See BOM
4] 0 0 3 3 DO71464 ASM. POSITION SENSOR HORIZONTAL See BOM
151 0 0 3 3 D07 1464 ASM. POSITION SENSOR VERTICAL See BOM
161 0 0 3 3 DO71470 ASM, GS-13 WITH FIXTURES HORIZONTAL See BOM
171 0 0 3 3 DO71470 ASM. GS-13 WITH FIXTURES VERTICAL See BOM
18] 0 0 0 3 D071057 OUTER WALL, HORIZ GS-13 3 6061-T6
OUTER WALL, FLEXURE c
19 0 0 0 3 D071058 WAL D ; 6061-T6
20| 0 0 0 9 DO71427 ASM, OUTER ViALL, SMALL ; See BOM
21 0 0 0 6 D071060 OUTER WALL, BRACKET 120|STAGE 1 BRACKET (LONG)|  6061-T6
22 0 0 0 8 D071255 WIRING EEE@%BOARD' ; 6061-Té
23] 0 66 66 66 D071250 BARREL NUT 3/8-16x.75'L 6061-T6
24 0 303 303 303 D071250 BARREL NUT 3/8-16x1.0L 6061-T6
25 0 0 0 108 DO71250 BARREL NUT 3/8"-16x1.3'L Ref. 6061-T6
26 3 3 3 3 DO71251 GANG BARREL NUT 3x 1/2-13 (spaced 2.57 [17-4 PHHTT50
27 3 3 3 3 DO7T251 GANG BARREL NUT Ax T/2-13 (spaced 2.57 [17-4 PHHTT50
28| 21 21 21 21 MCMASTER 98253A499 HHCS 1/2-13x3.0". FULL THREAD A286
29 0 18 18 18 HOLOKROME 78056 SHCS 1 /4"-20x.625" 18-8 55
30| 0 0 0 16 HOLOKROME 78058 SHCS 1/4"-20x.75" 18-8 55
31 0 0 24 24 HOLOKROME 78040 SHCS 1/4"-20x.875" 18-8 55
32 0 48 48 48 HOLOKROME 78062 SHCS 1/4"-20x1.0" 18-8 55
33 0 0 24 24 HOLOKROME 78066 SHCS 1 /4"-20x1.5" 18855 | °
34| 0 0 18 18 MCMASTER 92196A551 SHCS 1/4"20x2.25" 18-8 55
35| 24 0 0 0 HOLOKROME 78098 SHCS 3/8-16x1.0" 18-8 55
3% | 18 18 18 18 HOLOKROME 78100 SHCS 3/8-16x1.25" 18-8 55
37| 0 0 3 87 HOLOKROME 78102 SHCS 3/8-16x1.5" 18-8 55
38 0 177 177 540 HOLOKROME 78104 SHCS 3/8-16x1.75" 18-8 55
39 0 0 3 3 MCMASTER 92196A633 SHCS 3/8-16x2.25" 18-8 55
0] 0 0 12 12 HOLOKROME 78108 SHCS 3/8-16x2.5" 18-8 55
41 16 16 16 16 MCMASTER 92196A722 SHCS 1/2"-13x2.5" 18-8 55
2] 0 0 18 18 MCMASTER 90313A205 FENDER WASHER 266 Dx.875"ODx.063" 18-8 55
3] 0 0 6 6 MCMASTER 92141A051 FLAT WASHER 406" IDx1.00"0Dx.050" 18-8 55
4] 0 0 12 12 MCMASTER 98370A021 FENDER WASHER 406" IDx1.00"ODx.123" 18-8 55
45| 0 66 114 130 UCC WFV-25 VENTED WASHER 255" Dx.468'OD 18-8 SS
16 | 42 195 195 642 UCC WFV-38 VENTED WASHER 39'1Dx.625'0D 18-8 55
47| 37 37 37 37 UCC WFV-50 VENTED WASHER 515'Dx.875'OD 18-8 SS
8] 0 0 0 216 | MCMAGSTER 98408A152 | E-STYLE RETAINING RING 3/4" SHAFT DIA 15-7 MO PH S

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
DECIMAL TOLERANCES:

PRIOR XX £015 XXX £.005
P/N: p06‘I 09'400'0 ANG TOL: + 1° SURFACE ROUGHNESS: &

APPROVALS

ENGINEERING
MANUFACTURING
QUALITY

MATL: See BOM

FINISH: See BOM

DATE | |NTERNAL AND EXTERNAL INTERSECTIONS
SHALL BE UNIFORMLY FINISHED WITH A
CHAMFER .005/.010 X 45° OR
RADIUS .005/.010.
CHAMFER ALL THREADED HOLES 110% OF
MAJOR DIAMETER X 45°

THIS PRINT & ITS RELATED MODEL ARE
THE DOCUMENTATION OF RECORD.
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, ALL
FEATURES MUST CONFORM TO .010
TOTAL WIDE PROFILE OF A SURFACE.
INTERPRET DWG PER ASME Y14.5M 1994

High Precision Devices

1668 Valtec Lane, Suite C, Boulder, Colorado 80301
Phone: (303) 447-2558 Fax: (303) 447-2548 Web Site: www.hpd-online.com

DESCRIPTION:

PN DO71400

FILE NAME:  DO071400-C HAM lIsolation Table
FOLDER:
SIZE SCALE: 1:8 DRAWN BY:

CONFIG
DESC:

D SHEET 4 OF 4  DATE PRINTED:

HAM ISOLATION TABLE

COMPLETE ASM

A. STEIN REV

3/18/2008 C



	D071400-C HAM Isolation Table (Sheet1).PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5
	Section View A-A
	Detail View B (1 : 6)
	Detail View C (1 : 6)


	D071400-C HAM Isolation Table (Sheet2).PDF
	Sheet2
	Drawing View10
	Drawing View11
	Detail View G (1 : 6)
	Section View D-D
	Detail View F (1 : 2)
	Section View E-E
	Drawing View17


	D071400-C HAM Isolation Table (Sheet3).PDF
	Sheet3
	Drawing View1
	Detail View I (1 : 6)
	Drawing View3
	Detail View H (1 : 6)
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6


	D071400-C HAM Isolation Table (Sheet4).PDF
	Sheet4
	Drawing View1
	Section View J-J
	Detail View K (1 : 2)
	Drawing View6



